
Windstream Communications Kathy E. Hobbs Q J . 
17 S. High Street VP- State Govermnent Affoirs 
Suite 750 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614)228-9484 

windstream Ni 
January 5,2009 

Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Docketing Division ,.„^ 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio ^ 0 
180 East Broad Street r ^ 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 _ o 

Re: CaseNo.08-1217-TP-EMG ^ 
CaseNo.90-5045-TP-TRF 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

In accordance with the Commission's Oi:der in Case No. 86-911-lP-COI, Windstream WesternRese^ 
Inc., hereby files its subscriber chaî ges for its customers residing in Harrison County for 9-1-1 service^ 
effective January 28,2009. 

The mcmthly subscriber line charge to Windstream customers in Harrison County will be $.25 p ^ access 
line in accordance with the Company's attached 9-1-1- tariff. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please gh^ me a call. 
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Vice PiesidOTt - State Government Affeiis 

Cc: Karen Kalmar 

Tbie l a t o c e r t i f y t b a t t h e imagos a p ^ a r i n g Rr« an 

dStCxxDr'ttiit d^l±v^xwu i n t i is ra^^Xar cour se of bus iua^^ , 
ygqtoiciaa y ^ U - Pat^ Procegaed JMI115 2009 



WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE, INC. 
Hudson, Ohio 

Section 11 
Thirty-Fourth Revised Sheet No. 13 

Cancels Thirty-Third Revised Sheet No. 13 
GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF 

P.U.C.O. No. 8 

S11. UNIVERSAL EMERGENCY TELEPHONE NUMBER SERVICE - 911 

COUNTY RATE LIST 

Cun^nt 
Subscriber 

County Charpe 

Ashtabula 

Athens 

Belmont 

Cuyahoga 

Geauga 

Guemsey 

Hanison 

Jefferson 

Lake 

Medina 

Meigs 

Monroe 

Muskingum 

Noble 

Portage 

Summit 

Trumbull 

Washington 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

N/A 

N/A 

,25* 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

.25 

Implementation 
- Date for 911 

10/28/92 

4/2/96 

9/11/97 

11/02/87 

11/16/94 

04/22/92 

01/28/09 

5/20/97 

10/05/88 

01/18/89 

N/A 

N/A 

11/18/87 

10/14/04 

09/11/91 

05/11/88 

06/22/94 

07/27/05 

Effective Date 
forCunrentOH 

Subscriber Charae 

10/28/92 

4/2/96 

9/11/97 

11/02/87 

11/16/94 

04/22/92 

01/28/09 

5/20/97 

10/06/88 

01/18/89 

N/A 

N/A 

11/18/92 

10/14/04 

09/11/92 

05/11/93 

06/22/94 

07/27/05 

Initial Case 
No. for 911 

Implemgntation 

91-1831-TP-EMG 

95-1165-TP-EMG 

96-384-TP-EMG 

87-1281-TP-EMG 

93-237-TP-EMG 

92-208.TP-EMG 

08-1217-TP-EMG 

96-160-TP-EMG 

88-1089-TP-EMG 

87-1089-TP-EMG 

N/A 

N/A 

87-1282-TP-EMG 

02-398-TP-EMG 

90-1619-TP-EMG 

87-1286-TP-EMG 

93-505-TP-EMG 

04-1840-TP-EMG 

Most Current 
Case No. for 
911 Review 

91-1831-TP-EMG 

95-1165-TP-EMG 

96-384-TP-EMG 

87-1281-TP-EMG 

93-237-TP-EMG 

92-205-TP-EMG 

08-1217-TP-EMG 

96-160-TP-EMG 

88-1089-TP-EMG 

87-1089-TP-EMG 

N/A 

N/A 

92-1530-TP-EMG 

02-398-TP-EMG 

90-1619-TP-EMG 

87-1285-TP-EMG 

93-505-TP-EMG 

04-1840-TP-EMG 

(C) 

(1) The rates for E-911 service are governed by 86-911-TP-COI and do not fall under a Tier designation. 

*This rate is the monthly charge for basic 911 service for only those Cuml>ertand Exchange customers 
residing in Muskingum County. 

Filed under authority of 
Order No. 86-911-TP-COI 
issued by the Public Utilities 
Commission of Ohio 

Issued by: 
Vice President 

Little Rock, Arkansas 

Issued: January 5,2009 
Effec^e: January 28,2009 


